

MexiCasa Food Service Flour - ver 5

**UPC:**

**SCC:** 10061644031017

**SoSensible 10" Whole Wheat Tortilla - Food Service**

**Solis Foods Corporation Inc.**

79 Easton Road, Brantford, Ontario, Canada N3P 1J4

**Weights:**

<b>Net weight:</b>	<b>Case Net weight</b>
843.00 grams	9.90 Kg
29.78 oz.	21.83 lb.

**Per Package:** 12    **Per Case:** 12

**Shelf Life:** 365 Days

**Storage:** Frozen

**Kosher Cor #:** **COR 722**

**Case dimensions:** 52.4 x 28.6 x 16.3 cm (20.6 x 11.3 x 6.4 in)

**Case cube:** 0.0244 m3

**Ti x Hi:** 6 x 7

**Handling Instructions:**

RECOMMENDED HANDLING PROCEDURE FOR THAWING TORTILLAS

Product must arrive frozen from your distributor. Do not refrigerate.

Upon receiving tortillas put directly into your freezer.

1. Remove bags from the box and thaw at room temperature for 6-12 hours. Do not stack.
2. While still in the bag, fold the tortillas in half and roll them back and forth 5 or 6 times.
3. Fold tortillas in the opposite direction and do the same as above.
4. Open the bag and remove the tortillas.
6. Use the tortillas immediately or put them back in recloseable bag.

**CLAIMS:**

Lower in Sodium (at least 60% less than original flour tortilla)

Source of Fiber

Low in Saturated Fat

No Trans fat

**Nutrition Facts**  
**Valeur nutritive**

Per 69 g / par 69 g

<b>Amount</b>	<b>% Daily Value</b>
<b>Teneur</b>	<b>% valeur quotidienne</b>

**Calories / Calories** 190

**Fat / Lipides** 5 g **8 %**

Saturated / saturés 0.5 g **3 %**  
+ Trans / trans 0 g

**Cholesterol / Cholestérol** 0 mg

**Sodium / Sodium** 160 mg **7 %**

**Potassium / Potassium** 170 mg **5 %**

**Carbohydrate / Glucides** 31 g **10 %**

Fibre / Fibres 3 g **13 %**

Sugars / Sucres 0g

**Protein / Protéines** 6 g

Vitamin A / Vitamine A 0 %

Vitamin C / Vitamine C 0 %

Calcium / Calcium 10 %

Iron / Fer 10 %

**Ingredients:**

Whole grain whole wheat flour, water, canola oil and/or soybean oil, baking powder, potassium sorbate, vegetable monoglycerides, salt, sodium stearoyl-2-lactylate, sodium propionate, fumaric acid, cellulose gum, maltodextrin, carrageenan, calcium sulfate.

May contain traces of soy and sulphites.

**Allergens:** Wheat

Information contained on this page is to be used only for the product and plant indicated. This information is provided for technical content only and is not intended to comply with type sizes, fonts, and graphics as required by CFIA/FDA. Final label compliance is the designers and/or printers responsibility.